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Schedule of Events

7-8pm Chief Cooks Meeting @ Beerfoot Breweries
8-10pm Kick Off Party @ Beerfoot Brewery

FRIDAY JANUARY 16, 2015

6:00am
8:00am
10:00am
10:30am
11am

12:00

2pm
3pm

4:30 pm
6pm

SATURDAY JANUARY 17, 2015

Teams Begin Set Up
Teams Begin Cooking
Vendors Open
Washer Tournament Check In
Will Call & Information Booth Open
Strand Merchant Walkabout Begins
Washer Tournament Begins
Regular Chili Turn In (12:00-12:10)
Public Chili Sampling Begins
VIP Beer Tasting Opens
Jackpot Margarita Contest - Saengerfest Park
Public Beer Tasting Opens
Live Music Begins in Saengerfest Park
Exotic Chili Turn In (2:00-2:10)
Jalapeno Eating Contest - Saengerfest Park
Public Chili Sampling Ends
Strand Merchant Walk About Ends
Awards Ceremony at Saengerfest Park
The 2015 Chili Quest & Beer Fest 2015 Closes




