## **Schedule of Events**

## **FRIDAY JANUARY 16, 2015**

7-8pm Chief Cooks Meeting @ Beerfoot Breweries

8-10pm Kick Off Party @ Beerfoot Brewery

<b>SATURDAY</b>	<b>JANUARY 17</b>	, 2015
-----------------	-------------------	--------

6:00am	Teams Begin Set Up
8:00am	Teams Begin Cooking
10:00am	Vendors Open
10:30am	Washer Tournament Check In
11am	Will Call & Information Booth Open
	Strand Merchant Walkabout Begins
	Washer Tournament Begins
12:00	Regular Chili Turn In (12:00-12:10)
	Public Chili Sampling Begins
	VIP Beer Tasting Opens
	Jackpot Margarita Contest - Saengerfest Park
1pm	Public Beer Tasting Opens
	Live Music Begins in Saengerfest Park
2pm	Exotic Chili Turn In (2:00-2:10)
3pm	Jalapeno Eating Contest - Saengerfest Park
	Public Chili Sampling Ends
	Strand Merchant Walk About Ends
4:30 pm	Awards Ceremony at Saengerfest Park
6pm	The 2015 Chili Quest & Beer Fest 2015 Closes